The Balance Sheet for the Chief Constable has been restated for 2020/21.  The Short-term creditors
figure has been adjusted in order to account for reclassifications between the Commissioner and the Chief
Constable. This change has no impact on the Group Balance Sheet and does not affect any of the other
statements within the Statement of Accounts.  The change is as follows:

3. Accounting Standards issued but not yet been adopted
The Code requires the Chief Constable to disclose information relating to the impact of an accounting
change that will be required by a new accounting standard that has been issued but not yet adopted by
the Code. The annual IFRS improvement programme describes changes to the following standards.

• IFRS 1 (First-time adoption) – amendment relates to foreign operations of acquired subsidiaries
transitioning to IFRS;

• IAS 37 (Onerous contracts) – clarifies the intention of the standard;

• IFRS 16 (Leases) - The implementation date for this Standard has been further deferred to 1 April
2024;

 Net Income/Expenditure 2020/21

Chief Constable
Net

Income/Expenditure
(as previously stated)

Net
Income/Expenditure

(as restated)

Correction

 £’000 £’000 £’000
Police Officer Pay 68,426 68,426 0

Police Officer Overtime 2,774 2,774 0

Police Officer Pensions 16,370 16,370 0

Police Staff Pay 32,360 32,360 0

Police Staff Overtime 168 168 0

Police Staff Pensions 3,971 3,971 0

Other Employee Related Costs 935 935 0

Premises Costs 1,413 382 (1,031)

Transport Costs 2,819 1,711 (1,108)

Supplies & Services 11,953 10,001 (1,952)

Agency & Contracted Services 2,916 2,916 0

Capital Financing Costs 0 4,091 4,091

Total Cost of Services 144,105 144,105 0

 Short-term Creditors
as at 31 March 2021

(as previously stated)

Short-term Creditors
as at 31 March 2021

(as restated)

Correction

 £’000 £’000 £’000
Trade payables (1,233) (1,233) 0

Other payables (11,174) (13,460) (2,286)

Total Cost of Services (12,407) (14,693) (2,286)

Chief Constable of Dyfed-Powys Police Statement of Accounts 2021/22

33

• IAS 41 (Agriculture) – one of a small number of IFRSs that are only expected to apply to local
authorities in limited circumstances;

• IAS 16 (Property, Plant and Equipment) – Amendment to Proceeds before Intended Use.

It is anticipated that the above changes will have no impact on the current Financial Statements. When
compiling the Financial Statements for 2022/23, the effect of the changes will be reassessed and if
necessary, the comparative figures restated.

4. Critical judgements in applying accounting policies